Illinois law.

Section 25.770  Re-scoring 

a)	A person shall have the right to request re-scoring of the content-area test, provided the request is submitted in writing and received by the State Board within three months after the test administration date and is accompanied by payment of the applicable fee.  A person shall also have the right to request re-scoring of a language proficiency test.  However, no re‑scoring service shall be available for the constructed-response portions of a language proficiency test; re-scoring on this test shall be limited to the multiple‑choice items only. 

b)	In the case of any discrepancy discerned as a result of re-scoring, the State Board will correct its records and inform all parties to whom the test score was reported as to the person's score. 
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